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E IHP+ SMART

For your safety

DANGER
A HAZARD OF ELECTRIC SHOCK, EXPLO-
SION, OR ARC FLASH

Safe electrical installation must be carried out
only by skilled professionals. Skilled profession-
als must prove profound knowledge in the follow-
ing areas:

¢ Connecting to installation networks
* Connecting several electrical devices
* Laying electric cables

» Safety standards, local wiring rules and regula-
tions

Failure to follow these instructions will result in
death or serious injury.

Getting to know the timer

The IHP+ Smart with weekly program controls lighting,
air conditioning, flushing, etc.

Programming can be done on the device or with the Kit
LTS Software (CCT15860) in conjunction with the Mem-
ory stick (CCT15861).

The device must not control safety-relevant appli-
cations.
Remove the Memory stick after programming.

Mounting, Setup and Operating

@ Mounting: 5‘@«.\

@ wiring: {8

® Operating Elements: r~
Time display

Channel Status

Date display
Programmed ON times
Days of the week display
Display of active keys
Button OK

Select buttons

Button MENU

@ Settime, language, etc.

Menu structure: m

Technical data

CICIVIVIGICIVICRC)

Channels: 1 (CCT15551)
2 (CCT15553)
Operating voltage: AC 230 V, 50/60 Hz
Power consumption: < 0.5 W
Rated impulse voltage: 4 kV
Switching capacity max: 16 A, AC 250 V, cos¢p = 1
Switching capacity min: 10 mA, AC 230V
100 mA, AD/DC 24V
Switching capacity: 10A, AC 250 V, cos¢p = 0.6
Type of contact: p-Contact
Software class: A
Memory: 84 switching operations
Action mode: type 1 STU
Operating temperature: -30 °C ... +55 °C (device)
+5 °C ... +55 °C (display)
Time accuracy (typical): < +0.25 s/day (25 °C)
Protection class: Il for designated installation
Protection rating: IP 20
Pollution degree: 2
Nominal power: -> :g:w

Dispose of the device separately from house-

hold waste at an official collection point. Pro-

fessional recycling protects people and the

environment against potential negative ef-
I fects.

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

If you have technical questions, please contact the Cus-
tomer Care Centre in your country.

schneider-electric.com/contact

E Digitale Zeitschaltuhr IHP

Flir Ihre Sicherheit

GEFAHR
A Lebensgefahr durch elektrischen Schlag, Ex-
plosion oder Lichtbogen.

Eine sichere Elektroinstallation muss von qualifi-
zierten Fachkraften ausgefiihrt werden. Qualifi-
zierte Fachkrafte missen fundierte Kenntnisse in
folgenden Bereichen nachweisen:

¢ Anschluss an Installationsnetze
* Verbindung mehrerer elektrischer Gerate
* Verlegung von Elektroleitungen

¢ Sicherheitsnormen, értliche Anschlussregeln
und Vorschriften

Die Nichtbeachtung dieser Anweisungen fiihrt
zum Tod oder zu schweren Verletzungen.

Zeitschalter kennen lernen

Die Zeitschaltuhr IHP mit Wochenprogramm steuert Be-
leuchtungen, Liftungen, Spiilungen, etc.
Programmierung ist méglich am Gerét selber oder mit
der Kit LTS-Software (CCT15860) in Verbindung mit
dem Speicherelement (CCT15861).

Das Gerat darf keine sicherheitsrelevanten An-
wendungen steuern.

Das Speicherelement nach der Programmierung
entfernen.

Installation, Verdrahtung und Bedienung

@ Installation: 5'aV]

@ Verdrahtung: £{8

(® Bedienelemente: %
Zeitanzeige
Kanalzustand
Datumsanzeige
Programmierte EIN-Zeiten
Anzeige Wochentage
Anzeige aktiver Tasten
Taste OK

Wabhltasten

Taste MENU

@ Stellen Sie Schaltzeiten, Sprache, etc. ein.
Menustruktur:

COELOEOOE®

Technische Daten

Kanale: 1 (CCT15551)
2 (CCT15553)
Betriebsspannung: AC 230 V, 50/60 Hz
Standby: < 0,5 W
BemessungsstoBspannung: 4 kV
Schaltleistung max: 16 A, AC 250 V, cos = 1
Schaltleistung min: 10 mA, AC 230V
100 mA, AD/DC 24V
Schaltleistung: 10A, AC 250 V, cosp = 0,6
Kontaktart: p-Kontakt
Softwareklasse: A
Speicher: 84 Schaltvorgénge
Wirkungsweise: Typ 1STU
Betriebstemperatur: -30 °C ... +55 °C (Gerat)
+5 °C ... +55 °C (Display)
Ganggenauigkeit (typisch) : < +0,25 s/Tag (25 °C)
Schutzklasse: Il bei bestimmungsgemaier Montage
Schutzart: IP 20
Verschmutzungsgrad: 2
Nennleistung: -> »‘Q_’_—_W

Entsorgen Sie das Gerét getrennt vom Haus-

mill an einer offiziellen Sammelstelle. Pro-

fessionelles Recycling schiitzt Mensch und

Umwelt vor potenziellen negativen Auswir-
I kungen.

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

Bei technischen Fragen wenden Sie sich bitte an das
Customer Care Centre in Inrem Land.

schneider-electric.com/contact

n Interrupteur horaire
programmable IHP+ SMART

Pour votre sécurité

DANGER )
A RISQUE DE DECHARGE ELECTRIQUE, D'EX-
PLOSITON OU DE COUP D'ARC

L'installation électrique répondant aux normes de
sécurité doit étre effectuée par des profession-
nels compétents. Les professionnels compétents
doivent justifier de connaissances approfondies
dans les domaines suivants :

¢ Raccordement aux réseaux d'installation

* Raccordement de différents appareils élec-
triques

* Pose de cables électriques

* Normes de sécurité, régles et réglementations
locales pour le cablage

Le non-respect de ces instructions peut entrainer

la mort ou de graves blessures.

Apprendre a connaitre la minuterie

L'interrupteur horaire programmable IHP+ Smart, avec
programme hebdomadaire, commande la lumiére, la cli-
matisation, le rincage, etc.

La programmation peut étre réalisée directement sur
I'appareil ou avec le kit LTS Software (CCT15860) en as-
sociation avec la clé USB (CCT15861).

L'appareil ne doit pas commander les applica-
tions de sécurité.
Retirer la clé USB aprés la programmation.

Montage, configuration et commande

@ Montage :5aV] 4

@ Cablage: L&

(® Eléments de commande : %
Affichage de I'heure

Etat canal

Affichage de la date

Temps de marche programmés
Affichage des jours de la semaine
Affichage des touches actives
Bouton OK

Boutons de sélection

Touche de menu

@ Réglage de I'neure, de la langue, etc.

Structure du menu : Eb

Caractéristiques techniques

CISIGICICICIIOIO)

Canaux : 1 (CCT15551)

2 (CCT15553)

Tension nominale : 230 V CA, 50/60 Hz

Puissance absorbée : < 0,5 W

Tension de choc nominale : 4 kV

Puissance de commutation max. : 16 A, 250 V CA,
cosp =1

Puissance de commu- 10 mA, 230 V CA

tation min. : 100 mA, 24 V CA/CC
Puissance de commutation : 10 A, 250 V CA, cos® = 0,6
Type de contact : contact p

Classe de logiciel : A

Mémoire : 84 opérations de commutation

Mode d’action : type 1 STU

Température de -30 °C ... +55 °C (appareil)
fonctionnement : +5 °C ... +55 °C (écran)
Précision de I'neure (typique) : < 0,25 s/jour (25 °C)
Classe de protection : Il pour l'installation désignée
Indice de protection : IP 20

Degré de pollution : 2

Puissance nominale : -> Qw

Ne pas jeter I'appareil avec les déchets mé-
nagers ordinaires mais le mettre au rebut en
le déposant dans un centre de collecte pu-
blique. Un recyclage professionnel protege

I es personnes et I'environnement contre de
potentiels effets négatifs.

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

En cas de questions techniques, veuillez contacter le
Support Clients de votre pays.

schneider-electric.com/contact

Programmeerbare schakelklok
IHP+ SMART

Voor uw veiligheid

GEVAAR
A RISICO OP ELEKTRISCHE SCHOK, EXPLO-
SIE, OF OVERSLAG

Een veilige elektrische installatie mag alleen wor-
den uitgevoerd door ervaren deskundigen. Erva-
ren deskundigen moeten een grondige kennis
hebben van het volgende:

* Aansluiting op elektriciteitsnetwerken

¢ Aansluiten van meerdere elektrische appara-
ten

¢ Leggen van elektrische leidingen

* Veiligheidsnormen, lokale bedradingsvoor-
schriften

Als deze instructies niet worden opgevolgd, heeft
dit de dood of ernstige verwondingen tot gevolg.

Kennismaking met de timer

De IHP+ Smart met weekprogramma bestuurt de ver-
lichting, airconditioning, doorspoeling enz.

Deze kan worden geprogrammeerd op het apparaat zelf
of met de LTS-softwarekit (CCT15860) samen met de
memorystick (CCT15861).

Het apparaat mag geen applicaties regelen die
relevant zijn voor de veiligheid.
Verwijder de memorystick na het programmeren.

Montage, instelling en gebruik

@ Montage: 5V

® Bedrading: {5

® Bedieningselementen:%
Tijdweergave

Kanaalstatus

Datumweergave
Geprogrammeerde AAN-tijden
Weergave dagen van de week
Weergave van actieve toetsen
Knop OK

Selectieknoppen

Knop MENU

@ Instellen van tijd, taal enz.

Menustructuur: SE

Technische gegevens

CICIGICIVICIOIONO)

Kanalen: 1 (CCT15551)
2 (CCT15553)
Bedrijfsspanning: AC 230 V, 50/60 Hz
Energieverbruik: < 0,5 W
Nominale impulsspanning: 4 kV
Schakelvermogen max.: 16 A, AC 250 V, cos¢p = 1
Schakelvermogen min.: 10 mA, AC 230V

100 mA, AD/DC 24V
Schakelvermogen: 10A, AC 250 V, cos = 0,6
Soort contact: p-contact
Softwareklasse: A
Geheugen: 84 schakelingen
Actiemodus: type 1 STU
Bedrijfstemperatuur: -30 °C ... +55 °C (apparaat)
+5 °C ... +55 °C (display)
Tijdnauwkeurigheid (typisch): < +0,25 s/dag (25 °C)
Beschermingsklasse: Il bij reglementaire montage
Beschermingsgraad: IP 20
Vervuilingsgraad: 2
Nominaal vermogen: -> (;W

Het apparaat niet met het huishoudelijk afval

afvoeren maar naar een officieel verzamel-

punt brengen. Professionele recycling be-

schermt mens en milieu tegen potentiéle
I ncgatieve effecten.

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

Neem bij technische vragen contact op met de klanten-
service in uw land.

schneider-electric.com/contact
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Interruttore orario
programmabile IHP+ SMART

Per la vostra sicurezza

PERICOLO
PERICOLO DI SCOSSE ELETTRICHE,
ESPLOSIONI O ARCHI ELETTRICI

Urvinstallazione elettrica sicura deve essere ese-
guita solo da professionisti qualificati. | professio-
nisti qualificati devono dimostrare una profonda
conoscenza nelle seguenti aree:

* Connessione a reti di installazioneConnecting
to installation networks

¢ Collegamento di piu dispositivi elettrici
¢ Posa di cavi elettrici

¢ Standard di sicurezza, norme e regolamenti lo-
cali sui cablaggi

La mancata osservanza di queste istruzioni pud
determinare la morte o lesioni gravi.

Descrizione del timer

L'IHP+ Smart con programma settimanale controlla l'illu-
minazione, I'aria condizionata, il lavaggio, ecc.

Puo essere programmato sul dispositivo stesso o con il
Software Kit LTS (CCT15860) in combinazione con la
memory stick (CCT15861).

|1\ Il dispositivo non deve controllare alcuna applica-
zione rilevante per la sicurezza.
Rimuovere la memory stick una volta effettuata la
programmazione.

Montaggio, installazione e funzionamento

@ Montaggio: 5 eVl 4

@ Cablaggio: &5

(® Elementi di comando: %
Display ora

Stato canale

Display data

Ore ON programmate
Display giorni della settimana
Display dei tasti attivi
Pulsante OK

Pulsanti di selezione
Pulsante MENU

@ Impostare ora, lingua, ecc.

Struttura menu: @

Dati tecnici

CISIOIVIGICIOIONC)

Canali: 1 (CCT15551)

2 (CCT15553)
Tensione di esercizio: CA 230V, 50/60 Hz
Potenza assorbita: < 0,5 W
Tensione d'impulso nominale: 4 kV
Potere di commutazione max: 16 A, CA 250 V, cos¢ = 1
Potere di commutazio- 10 mA, CA 230V
ne min: 100 mA, CA/CC 24V
Potere di commutazione: 10A, CA 250V, cos® = 0,6
Tipo di contato: contatto p
Classe di software: A
Memoria: 84 operazioni di commutazione
Modo di azione: tipo 1 STU
Temperatura di eserci- -30 °C ... +55 °C (dispositivo)
zio: +5 °C ... +55 °C (display)
Esattezza oraria (tipica): < +0,25 s/giorno (25 °C)
Classe di protezione: Il per installazione prevista
Grado di protezione: IP 20
Grado di inquinamento: 2
Potenza nominale: -> (;)W

Non smaltire I'apparecchio con i rifiuti dome-

stici, ma consegnarlo a un centro di raccolta

ufficiale. Il riciclaggio professionale contribui-

sce alla tutela delle persone e dell'ambiente
I dagli eventuali effetti nocivi.

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

In caso di domande tecniche si prega di contattare il
Centro Servizio Clienti del proprio paese.

schneider-electric.com/contact

Interuptor horario programable
IHP+ SMART

Por su propia seguridad

PELIGRO
PELIGRO DE DESCARGA ELECTRICA, EX-
PLOSION O ARCO ELECTRICO

Solo profesionales especializados deben llevar a
cabo una instalacion eléctrica segura. Los profe-
sionales especializados deben demostrar un am-
plio conocimiento en las siguientes areas:

¢ Conexion a redes de instalacion
¢ Conexion de varios dispositivos eléctricos
* Tendido de cables eléctricos

* Normas de seguridad, normativas y reglamen-
tos sobre cableado

El incumplimiento de estas instrucciones puede
causar la muerte o lesiones graves.

Informacion acerca del timer

El interruptor horario programable IHP+ Smart con pro-
grama semanal controla la iluminacion, el aire acondi-
cionado, el enjuague, etc.

La programacion se puede realizar en el dispositivo o
con el paquete de software LTS (CCT15860) junto con el
lapiz de memoria (CCT15861).

El dispositivo no debe controlar aplicaciones re-
levantes para la seguridad.

Retire el lapiz de memoria después de progra-
mar.

Montaje, configuracion y funcionamiento

@ Montaje: 5'aV]

(@ Cableado: ﬂ

(® Elementos de mando: %
Indicador de la hora

Estado del canal

Indicador de la fecha

Tiempos activos programados
Indicador de dias de la semana
Indicador de teclas activas
Boton OK

Seleccionar botones

Botén MENU

@ Ajustar tiempo, idioma, etc.
Estructura de menu:

CICIGIVIVICIOIOND)

Datos técnicos

Canales: 1 (CCT15551)

2 (CCT15553)
Alimentacion: 230 V CA, 50/60 Hz
Consumo de potencia: < 0,5 W
Sobretension de choque nominal: 4 kV
Potencia de conexion max.: 16 A, 250 V CA, cos® =1
Potencia de conexién 10 mA, 230V CA
min.: 100 mA, CA/CC 24V
Potencia de conexién: 10A, 250 V CA, cosg = 0,6
Tipo de contacto: contacto
Clase de software: A
Memoria: 84 operaciones de conexion
Modo de accion: tipo 1 STU
Temperatura de funcio- -30 °C ... +55 °C (dispositivo)
namiento: +5 °C ... +55 °C (dispositivo)
Exactitud de la hora (tipica): < +0,25 s/dia (25 °C)
Clase de proteccion: Il para la instalacion determinada
Grado de proteccion: IP 20
Grado de contaminacion: 2
Potencia nominal: -> Qw

Elimine el dispositivo separado de la basura

doméstica en los puntos de recogida oficia-

les. El reciclado profesional protege a las per-

sonas y al medioambiente de posibles
HE cfectos negativos.

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

Sitiene consultas técnicas, llame al servicio de atencion
comercial de su pais.

schneider-electric.com/contact
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Programmerbar ukeur IHP+
SMART

For din sikkerhet

FARE
A FARE FOR ELEKTRISK STOT, EKSPLOSJON
ELLER OVERLEDNING

Sikre elektroinstallasjoner ma utelukkende utfe-
res av autoriserte installatgrer. De autoriserte in-
stallaterene mé ha inngédende kunnskap innen
felgende omrader:

» Tilkobling til installasjonsnettverk

* Tilkobling av flere elektriske enheter

* Legging av elektriske kabler

» Sikkerhetsstandarder, lokale kabeltrekkregler
og reguleringer

Hvis disse instruksene ikke overholdes vil dette

resultere i dedsfall eller alvorlige skader.

Bli kjent med tidsuret

IHP+ Smart med ukeprogram styrer belysning, klimaan-

legg, spyling osv.

Programmering kan utfgres pa enheten eller med pro-
gramvaren Kit LTS (CCT15860) sammen med minnepin-
nen (CCT15861).

Enheten ma ikke styre sikkerhetsrelevante pro-
grammer.
Fjern minnepinnen etter programmering.

Montering, oppsett og betjening

@ Montering: EEXJQN

@ Kabling: £{E

® Betjeningselementer:%
Visning av tid
Kanalstatus

Visning av dato
Programmerte PA-tider
Visning av ukedager
Visning av aktive taster
Knapp OK
Valgknapper

Knapp MENY

@ stillinn tid, sprak osv.

Menystruktur: m

Tekniske data

CICIVIVIGICIVICRC)

Kanaler: 1 (CCT15551)

2 (CCT15553)

Driftsspenning: AC 230 V, 50/60 Hz

Stremforbruk: < 0,5 W

Nominell impulsspenning: 4 kV

Maks koblingseffekt: 16 A, AC 250 V, cosp = 1

Min. koblingseffekt: 10 mA, AC 230V
100 mA, AD/DC 24V

Koblingseffekt: 10A, AC 250V, cos¢ = 0,6

Kontakttype: p-kontakt

Programvareklasse: A

Minne: 84 koblingsoperasjoner

Driftsmodus: type 1 STU

Driftstemperatur: -30 °C ... +55 °C (apparat)

+5 °C ... +55 °C (display)

Tidsneyaktighet (normalt): < +0,25 s/dag (25 °C)

Beskyttelsesklasse: Il ved riktig installasjon

Beskyttelsesgrad: IP 20

Forurensningsgrad: 2

Merkeeffekt: -> Qw

Ikke kast apparatet i det vanlige hushold-

ningsavfallet, men lever det pa et offentlig

innsamlingssted. Profesjonell gjenvinning

beskytter mennesker og miljg mot mulige ne-
EE gative effekter.

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

Ta kontakt med kundesenteret i ditt land hvis du har tek-
niske sporsmal.

schneider-electric.com/contact

Programmerbara kopplingsur
Sl /HP+ SMART

For din sakerhet

FARA
A RISK FOR ELEKTRISK SHOCK, EXPLOSION
OCH BAGBLIXT

Av sakerhetsskél skall installation endast utféras
av utbildad personal. Utbildad personal skall upp-
visa djupt kunnande inom féljande omraden:

¢ Anslutning till installationsnétverk
* Anslutning till flera elektriska apparater
* Dragning av elkablar

¢ Sakerhetsstandarder samt lokala kabeldrag-
ningsféreskrifter och -regler

Om dessa instruktioner inte atfoljs kan det resul-
tera i allvarliga skador eller dédsfall.

Beskrivning av timern

IHP+ Smart med veckoprogram styr belysning, luftkondi-
tionering, spolning etc.

Programmeringen kan goras pa enheten eller via Kit LTS
Software (CCT15860) tillsammans med USB-minnet
(CCT15861).

Enheten far inte styra sékerhetsrelevanta appli-
kationer.
Ta bort USB-minnet efter programmeringen.

Montering, instéllning och drift

@ Montering: 5'aV] 4

@ Ledningsdragning: £{ &

(® Mandverelement: Q*
Visning av tid
Kanalstatus

Visning av datum
Programmerade PA-tider
Visning av veckodagar
Visning av aktiva knappar
Knappen OK
Valknappar

Knappen MENY

@ stallin tid, sprak etc.
Menystruktur:

CICIIVIGICIOICRC)

Tekniska data

Kanaler: 1 (CCT15551)

2 (CCT15553)

Driftspanning: AC 230 V, 50/60 Hz

Effektférbrukning: < 0,5 W

Nominell impulsspénning: 4 kV

Brytkapacitet max: 16 A, AC 250 V, cos¢p = 1

Brytkapacitet min: 10 mA, AC 230V
100 mA, AD/DC 24V

Brytkapacitet: 10A, AC 250 V, cos¢ = 0,6

Typ av kontakt: p-kontakt

Mjukvaruklass: A

Minne: 84 kopplingar

Verkningssatt: STU-1

Driftstemperatur: -30 °C till +55 °C (enhet)

+5 °C till +55 °C (display)

Tidsprecision (typisk): < 0,25 s/dag (25 °C)

Skyddsklass: Il fér avsedd installation

Kapslingsklass: IP 20

Nedsmutsningsgrad: 2

Markeffekt: -> Qw

Atervinn utrustningen separat fran hushalls-

avfallet vid ett officiellt uppsamlingsstélle.

Professionell atervinning skyddar manniskor

och miljé mot de negativa effekter som kan
I ppsta.

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

Kontakta kundservicecentret i ditt land om du har nagra
tekniska fragor.

schneider-electric.com/contact

Kellokytkin ohjelmoitava IHP+
SMART

Kéyttajan turvallisuus

VAARA
A SAHKOISKUN, RAJAHDYKSEN TAI VALO-
KAAREN VAARA

Turvallisen séhkdasennuksen saavat suorittaa
vain patevat ammattilaiset. Patevilla ammattilai-
silla taytyy olla perusteelliset tiedot seuraavilla
alueilla:

* asennusverkkoihin yhdistaminen

* useiden sahkélaitteiden yhdistaminen

* sahkbkaapeleiden asentaminen

* turvallisuusstandardit, paikalliset johdotus-
saannot ja maaray kset

Néiden ohjeiden noudattamatta jattdmisen seu-

rauksena on kuolema tai vakavia vammoja.

Ajastimeen tutustuminen

Viikko-ohjelmalla varustettu IHP+ Smart ohjaa valaistus-
ta, ilmastointia, huuhtelua jne.

Ohjelmointi voidaan suorittaa laitteessa tai Kit LTS -oh-
jelmistolla (CCT15860) yhdessa muistitikun
(CCT15861) kanssa.

Laite ei saa ohjata turvallisuuden kannalta merki-
tyksellisia sovelluksia.
Poista muistitikku ohjelmoinnin jalkeen.

Asennus, alkuasetukset ja toiminta

@ Asennus:5 eVl

@ Johdotus: £{5

® Kayttolaitteet: r~

Ajan naytté

Kanavan tila
Paivdmaaréan nayttd
Ohjelmoidut PAALLA-ajat
Viikonpaivien naytté
Aktiivisten painikkeiden naytté
Painike OK
Valintapainikkeet

Painike VALIKKO

@ Aseta aika, kieli jne.

Valikkorakenne: @

Tekniset tiedot

CISIGIVIGICIOICRC)

Kanavat: 1 (CCT15551)
2 (CCT15553)
Kayttéjannite: AC 230 V, 50/60 Hz
Virrankulutus: > 0,5 W
Nimellinen syéksyjannite: 4 kV
Kytkentateho enint.: 16 A, AC 250 V, cos¢p =1
Kytkentateho véh.: 10 mA, AC 230V
100 mA, AD/DC 24V
Kytkentateho: 10A, AC 250 V, cos¢p = 0,6
Kosketintyyppi: p-kosketin
Ohjelmistoluokka: A
Muisti: 84 kytkent&toimintoa
Toimintatapa: tyyppi 1 STU
Kayttélampatila: -30 °C ... +55 °C (laite)
+5 °C ... +55 °C (nayttd)
Aikatarkkuus (tyypilline): < +0,25 s/péiva (25 °C)
Suojaluokka: Il nimetylle asennukselle
Kotelointiluokka: IP 20
Paéastdaste: 2
Nimellisteho: -> Qw

Toimita laite kotitalousjatteista erotettuna vi-

ralliseen jatteiden vastaanottopisteeseen.

Ammattimainen kierratys suojelee ihmisia ja

ympéristéa mahdollisesti haitallisilta vaiku-
I tuksilta.

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

Voit esittaa teknisia kysymyksia maakohtaiseen asia-
kaspalveluun.

schneider-electric.com/contact

Programmerbar kontaktur IHP+
SMART

Af hensyn til din sikkerhed

FARE
A FARE FOR ELEKTRISK ST@D, EKSPLOSION
ELLER LYNEFFEKT

Sikker elektrisk installation ma kun foretages af
kvalificerede fagfolk. Kvalificerede fagfolk skal
bevise indgaende kendskab inden for de felgen-
de omrader:

e Tilslutning til installationsnet
« Tilslutning af flere elektriske anordninger
* Elektrisk kabelfgring

¢ Sikkerhedsstandarder, lokale regler og bes-
temmelser ™ vedrgrende ledningsfering

Manglende overholdelse af disse anvisninger vil
kunne resultere i alvorlig personskade og endda
doden.

Oplysninger om timeren

IHP+ Smart med ugeprogram kontrollerer lys, klimaan-
leeg, skylning osv.

Programmeringen kan foretages pa apparatet eller med
Kit LTS-softwaren (CCT15860) sammen med memory
stick (CCT15861).

Apparatet ma ikke styre sikkerhedsrelevante ap-
plikationer.
Fjern memory stick efter programmeringen.

Montering, opsaetning og drift

@ Montering: 5 V] 4

@ Ledningsfering: £{ &

® Betjeningselementer:%
Tidsvisning
Kanalstatus
Datovisning
Programmerede tilkoblingstider
Visning af ugedage
Visning af aktive taster
OK-knap
Valgknapper
MENU-knap

@ Indstil tid, sprog osv.

Menustruktur: gb

Tekniske data

CICIIVIGICIOIOXC)

Kanaler: 1 (CCT15551)
2 (CCT15553)
Driftsspaending: AC 230 V, 50/60 Hz
Stromforbrug: < 0,5 W
Nominel impulsspaending: 4 kV
Maks. koblingskapacitet: 16 A, AC 250 V, cos® = 1
Min. koblingskapacitet: 10 mA, AC 230V

100 mA, AD/DC 24V
Koblingskapacitet: 10A, AC 250 V, cos¢ = 0,6
Kontakttype: p-kontakt
Softwareklasse: A
Hukommelse: 84 koblinger
Virkemade: type 1 STU
Driftstemperatur: -30 °C ... +55 °C (apparat)
+5 °C ... +55 °C (display)
Tidsngjagtighed (typisk): < +0,25 sek./dag (25 °C)
Beskyttelsesklasse: |l for tilsigtet installation
Kapslingsklasse: IP 20
Forureningsgrad: 2
Nominel effekt: -> -‘Q’"—.w

Bortskaf apparatet separat fra husholdning-
saffaldet pé et officielt deponeringssted. Pro-
fessionelt genbrug beskytter personer og

miljeet mod potentielle negative effekter.
— 9

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

Kontakt kundeservicecentret i dit land, hvis du har te-
kniske spargsmal.

schneider-electric.com/contact
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Interruptor horario programavel
IHP+ SMART

Para a sua seguranca

PERIGO
A PERIGO DE CHOQUE ELETRICO, EXPLOSAO
OU ARCO ELETRICO

Ainstalagao elétrica segura deve realizar-se ape-
nas por profissionais especializados. Os profis-
sionais especializados devem provar que
possuem conhecimentos aprofundados nas se-
guintes areas:

¢ Ligagéo a redes de instalagéo
* Ligagé&o de varios dispositivos elétricos
* Instalagdo de cabos elétricos

* Normas de seguranca, regulamentos e regras
de cablagem locais

O incumprimento destas instru¢gdes tem como
consequéncias a morte ou ferimentos graves.

Familiarizar-se com o contador

O IHP+ Smart com programa semanal controla a ilumi-
nacao, o ar condicionado, o autoclismo, etc.
A programagéo pode ser efectuada no dispositivo ou
com o software do kit LTS (CCT15860), juntamente com
apen USB (CCT15861).
O dispositivo ndo deve controlar aplicagoes rele-
vantes em termos de seguranga.
Retire a pen USB apo6s a programagao.

Montagem, configuracao e operacao

(@ Montagem: m«

@ Esquema de Ligagao: £ 5

(® Elementos de operacéo: Q‘
Indicagéo da hora

Estado do canal

Indicagéo da data

Horas programadas para ligar
Indicacéo de dias da semana
Indicagéo de teclas activas
Botéo OK

Botdes de selecgéo

Botdo MENU

@ Definir tempo, idioma, etc.

Estrutura de menu: @

Informacao técnica

CISIOICIGICIOICIC)

Canais: 1 (CCT15551)

2 (CCT15553)
Tensao de funcionamento: CA 230 V, 50/60 Hz
Consumo de energia: < 0,5 W
Tens&o nominal de impulso: 4 kV
Capacidade de comutagdo max.: 16 A, CA 250V,
cosp =1
Capacidade de comu- 10 mA, CA 230V
tacao min.: 100 mA, CA/CC 24V
Capacidade de comutacdo: 10A, CA 250 V, cosp = 0,6
Tipo de contacto: contacto p
Classe de software: A
Memodria: 84 operagdes de comutagéo
Modo de acgéo: tipo 1 STU
Temperatura de funcio- -30 °C ... +55 °C (dispositivo)
namento: +5°C ... +55 °C (ecrd)
Preciséo de tempo (tipica): < +0,25 s/dia (25 °C)
Classe de protecgao: Il para a instalagdo designada
Grau de proteccéo: IP 20
Grau de poluigéo: 2
Poténcia nominal: -> :gf.w

Separar o dispositivo do restante lixo domés-

tico colocando-o num ponto de recolha ofi-

cial. A reciclagem profissional protege o

ambiente e as pessoas de possiveis efeitos
I prejudiciais.

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

Para perguntas técnicas, queira contactar o Centro de
Atendimento ao Cliente do seu pais.

schneider-electric.com/contact
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